
2021-2022 Pepperdine University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-17   Conf: 4-11   Home: 6-6   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Stedman, Ally 24-23 754 31.4 105-294 .357 32-127 .252 22-31 .710 16 44 60 2.5 66 3 37 71 2 31 264 11.0
01 Bambrick, Malia 23-21 756 32.9 92-274 .336 33-100 .330 12-14 .857 14 52 66 2.9 20 0 35 27 2 27 229 10.0
04 Givens, Cheyenne 23-6 426 18.5 70-154 .455 12-43 .279 25-44 .568 8 28 36 1.6 46 2 48 54 3 27 177 7.7
15 Obinma, Becky 23-21 491 21.3 66-150 .440 0-0 .000 40-59 .678 44 102 146 6.3 75 3 21 57 40 16 172 7.5
23 Braslis, Eve 22-5 487 22.1 68-153 .444 8-27 .296 20-27 .741 34 59 93 4.2 36 1 17 15 5 15 164 7.5
13 Amosa, Meaali'i 21-16 520 24.8 51-104 .490 0-4 .000 16-22 .727 41 89 130 6.2 42 0 16 39 12 12 118 5.6
14 Ruffus-Milner, Jayla 16-7 354 22.1 31-64 .484 0-0 .000 27-48 .563 41 38 79 4.9 34 1 22 26 7 14 89 5.6
10 Nwaba, Jane 23-4 361 15.7 45-100 .450 5-24 .208 17-23 .739 26 51 77 3.3 51 4 21 27 10 16 112 4.9
22 Carson, Kendyl 23-19 613 26.7 38-114 .333 13-46 .283 22-30 .733 10 51 61 2.7 26 0 88 67 7 19 111 4.8
11 Friend, Helena 19-3 175 9.2 15-46 .326 5-22 .227 7-9 .778 4 8 12 0.6 12 0 2 7 3 9 42 2.2
02 Odebunmi, Rosemary 5-0 24 4.8 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 3 2 5 1.0 3 0 0 2 2 1 8 1.6
03 Ruffus-Milner, Jayda 12-0 64 5.3 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 1-6 .167 4 4 8 0.7 9 0 2 9 3 4 3 0.3
Total 25 5025 201.0 584-1465 .399 108-396 .273 213-319 .668 292 605 897 35.9 420 14 309 409 96 191 1489 59.56
Opponents 5025 201.0 619-1478 .419 150-461 .325 300-390 .769 288 636 924 37.0 360 5 392 370 72 215 1688 67.52

Team Statistics PEP OPP
SCORING 1489 1688
    Points Per Game 59.6 67.5
    Scoring Margin -7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 584-1465 619-1478
    Field Goal Pct .399 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-396 150-461
    3PT FG Pct .273 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 213-319 300-390
    FT Pct .668 .769
    FT Made Per Game 8.5 12.0
REBOUNDS 897 924
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 309 392
    Assists Per Game 12.4 15.7
TURNOVERS 409 370
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 191 215
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.6
BLOCKS 96 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,452 10,565
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-204 12-880
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pepperdine 364 376 350 388 11 1489
Opponents 424 396 422 440 6 1688

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 at UCLA L 69-78 1,363
11/14/21 EASTERN WASH. W 67-48 207
11/20/21 UC SANTA BARBARA L 63-74 240
11/24/21 UAB W 66-50 121
11/27/21 CAL ST. FULLERTON L 63-68 152
11/30/21 at CSU Bakersfield W 52-42 351
12/02/21 at California Baptist L 57-63 593
12/10/21 at Portland St. L 71-75 327
12/18/21 BOISE ST. W 56-54 202

* 01/13/22 at Santa Clara L 64-74 0
* 01/15/22 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 53-70 289
* 01/22/22 at Pacific L 58-65 234
* 01/25/22 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 61-55 372
* 01/27/22 GONZAGA L 54-66 203
* 01/31/22 SAINT MARY'S (CA) W 70-65 152
* 02/03/22 at Loyola Marymount W 64-60 167
* 02/05/22 at San Francisco L 57-78 108
* 02/10/22 at BYU L 53-104 1,635
* 02/12/22 SAN DIEGO L 53-63 324
* 02/15/22 PACIFIC W 74-65 112
* 02/17/22 SANTA CLARA L 54-63 152
* 02/19/22 SAN FRANCISCO L 66-74 215
* 02/24/22 at Gonzaga L 41-85 4,966
* 02/26/22 at Portland L 49-85 532

03/03/22 vs Loyola Marymount L 54-64 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Pepperdine University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-11   Home: 3-4   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Stedman, Ally 14-13 444 31.7 62-173 .358 20-70 .286 13-20 .650 9 20 29 2.1 35 3 16 47 1 22 157 11.2
01 Bambrick, Malia 13-12 421 32.4 50-150 .333 16-59 .271 3-4 .750 7 26 33 2.5 11 0 23 13 1 12 119 9.2
04 Givens, Cheyenne 13-3 237 18.2 40-90 .444 6-24 .250 14-24 .583 3 17 20 1.5 28 2 18 36 1 17 100 7.7
15 Obinma, Becky 13-12 274 21.1 34-81 .420 0-0 .000 24-35 .686 20 58 78 6.0 44 2 11 35 28 7 92 7.1
23 Braslis, Eve 12-2 255 21.3 33-86 .384 5-18 .278 11-16 .688 15 33 48 4.0 17 0 8 6 2 9 82 6.8
14 Ruffus-Milner, Jayla 8-1 187 23.4 18-39 .462 0-0 .000 18-30 .600 20 19 39 4.9 21 1 11 17 5 4 54 6.8
13 Amosa, Meaali'i 15-15 407 27.1 38-76 .500 0-2 .000 11-17 .647 34 70 104 6.9 31 0 12 33 9 8 87 5.8
22 Carson, Kendyl 14-11 375 26.8 24-66 .364 7-24 .292 16-23 .696 5 26 31 2.2 16 0 52 45 6 14 71 5.1
10 Nwaba, Jane 13-3 209 16.1 24-57 .421 4-19 .211 9-10 .900 17 22 39 3.0 36 3 15 12 5 10 61 4.7
11 Friend, Helena 13-3 155 11.9 13-38 .342 5-19 .263 7-9 .778 3 8 11 0.8 10 0 2 7 3 8 38 2.9
02 Odebunmi, Rosemary 4-0 22 5.5 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 3 1 4 1.0 2 0 0 2 2 1 8 2.0
03 Ruffus-Milner, Jayda 6-0 39 6.5 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 3 1 4 0.7 6 0 2 4 1 4 2 0.3
Total 15 3025 201.7 339-867 .391 63-237 .266 130-196 .663 162 355 517 34.5 257 11 170 262 64 116 871 58.07
Opponents 3025 201.7 388-892 .435 94-284 .331 202-256 .789 171 392 563 37.5 223 5 259 223 50 137 1072 71.47

Team Statistics PEP OPP
SCORING 871 1072
    Points Per Game 58.1 71.5
    Scoring Margin -13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 339-867 388-892
    Field Goal Pct .391 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 63-237 94-284
    3PT FG Pct .266 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 130-196 202-256
    FT Pct .663 .789
    FT Made Per Game 8.7 13.5
REBOUNDS 517 563
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 170 259
    Assists Per Game 11.3 17.3
TURNOVERS 262 223
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.2
STEALS 116 137
    Steals Per Game 7.7 9.1
BLOCKS 64 50
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,530 7,931
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-219 8-991
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pepperdine 212 212 200 236 11 871
Opponents 286 236 276 268 6 1072

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/13/22 at  Santa Clara L 64-74 0
01/15/22 at  Saint Mary's (CA) L 53-70 289
01/22/22 at  Pacific L 58-65 234
01/25/22 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 61-55 372
01/27/22 GONZAGA L 54-66 203
01/31/22 SAINT MARY'S (CA) W 70-65 152
02/03/22 at  Loyola Marymount W 64-60 167
02/05/22 at  San Francisco L 57-78 108
02/10/22 at  BYU L 53-104 1635
02/12/22 SAN DIEGO L 53-63 324
02/15/22 PACIFIC W 74-65 112
02/17/22 SANTA CLARA L 54-63 152
02/19/22 SAN FRANCISCO L 66-74 215
02/24/22 at  Gonzaga L 41-85 4966
02/26/22 at  Portland L 49-85 532


